

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bld Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/07/2024 11:28:35
PAGE: 1 of 15

POSTING NO: 336476 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 04/24/2024 CLOSING DATE: 05/01/2024
JobID: ~~95324564~~ CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
60042 NEWTONVILLE Foot 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
60043 NEWTONVILLE Foot 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
60045 NEWTONVILLE Foot 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
60051 NEWTONVILLE Foot 10/01/2018 01/08/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600090
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
Route(s): 60067, 60042, 60043, 60045, 60051

QUALIFICATIONS: 2-TON LHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BROOKS, J EMP ID: 7479 EFFECTIVE: 05/18/2024 SEN DATE: 07/15/2023 Rank: 031

JobID: ~~95349310~~ CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
72015 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720120
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224853 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242310
CMS Route(s): 72015

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: ~~95454301~~ CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
72013 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019
72014 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019
72021 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019
72006 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019
72020 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224856 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
Route(s): 72021, 72020, 72014, 72013, 72006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/07/2024 11:28:35
PAGE: 2 of 15

JobID: 95400388	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP_DT</u>	<u>ADJ_DT</u>	
	82043	WELLESLEY		Park and Loop	11/24/2012	01/06/2021	
	82045	WELLESLEY		Dismount	11/24/2012	01/06/2021	
	82047	WELLESLEY		Curbline Motorized	09/16/2002	01/06/2021	
	82049	WELLESLEY		Park and Loop	11/24/2012	01/06/2021	
	82050	WELLESLEY		Park and Loop	09/20/2002	01/06/2021	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0820290; RI 11/7/02; RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACED
JOB 6222816 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6165377 CMS ROUTE
(S) 82043, 82047, 82049, 82050, 82045

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95281583	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP_DT</u>	<u>ADJ_DT</u>	
	34006	ALLSTON		Foot	02/12/2007	01/05/2016	
	34008	ALLSTON		Foot	02/12/2007	01/05/2016	
	34013	ALLSTON		Foot	02/12/2007	01/05/2016	
	34019	ALLSTON		Foot	02/12/2007	01/05/2016	
	34006	ALLSTON		Foot	02/12/2007	01/05/2016	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0340570
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6221274
CMS Route(s): 34005, 34006, 34008, 34013,34019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DALEY, D EMP ID: 1393 EFFECTIVE: 05/18/2024 SEN DATE: 09/23/2023 Rank: 133

JobID: 72395289	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP_DT</u>	<u>ADJ_DT</u>	
	90022	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/23/2017	
	90026	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/23/2017	
	90031	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/23/2017	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: ROUTES: 9022, 9026, 9031,9166,
9168; NORTH WEYMOUTH ROUTES: 9166 AND 9168; BASE ASSIGNMENT BRANTREE
DMU.Work schedule for North Weymouth Routes 7:30 -16:00 30L Sun-Rot.Work
schedule for Braintree 8:00-16:30 30L Sun-Rot

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: RASCOE, M EMP ID: 8694 EFFECTIVE: 05/18/2024 SEN DATE: 12/31/2022 Rank: 110

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/07/2024 11:28:35
PAGE: 3 of 15

JobID: 95105619	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	84019	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84021	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84022	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84040	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84048	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0840150
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221777 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6154360
CMS Route(s): 84048, 84040, 84022, 84021, 84019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CHO, T EMP ID: 3825 EFFECTIVE: 05/18/2024 SEN DATE: 07/15/2023 Rank: 045

JobID: 95466181	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	84018	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84020	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84031	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Curblines Motorized	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84032	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84039	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0840330
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221765 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6154173
CMS Route(s): 84032, 84039, 84018, 84020, 84031

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ~~LAYL~~ PANARO, L. EMP ID: 9285 EFFECTIVE: 05/18/2024 SEN DATE: ~~07/15/2023~~ 01/28/2023 Rank: 001

JobID: 95243036	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	89045	EAST WEYMOUTH	Park and Loop	10/31/2011	01/10/2012	
	89046	EAST WEYMOUTH	Park and Loop	10/31/2011	01/10/2012	
	89049	EAST WEYMOUTH	Park and Loop	01/09/2006	02/08/2011	
	89051	EAST WEYMOUTH	Park and Loop	10/31/2011	01/10/2012	
	89052	EAST WEYMOUTH	Park and Loop	01/09/2006	02/08/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222867 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6165651
CMS Route(s): 89052, 89051, 89049, 89046, 89045

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCCAULEY, A EMP ID: 4476 EFFECTIVE: 05/18/2024 SEN DATE: 02/27/2021 Rank: 005

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bld Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/07/2024 11:28:36
PAGE: 4 of 15

JobID: 95369023 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
86007 MILTON Foot 01/09/2006 08/24/2011
86015 MILTON Foot 06/09/2005 08/24/2011
86023 MILTON Dismount 05/09/2005 08/24/2011
86030 MILTON Dismount 11/14/2012 01/08/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6228554
CMS Route(s): 86030, 86023, 86015, 86011, 86007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95317955 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
69028 QUINCY Park and Loop 05/08/2006 09/11/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6229870 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243265
CMS Route(s): 69028

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95366610 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
31015 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020
31026 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020
31028 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020
31024 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0745-1615-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERT REQU
REPLACES JOB 6230033 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243321
ROUTE(S): 31024, 31015, 31026, 31028, 31059 (9:30 - 1800)

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/07/2024 11:28:35
PAGE: 5 of 15

JobID: 95231346 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
32012 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop 03/27/2006 06/21/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0320410
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223429 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6170391
CMS Route(s): 32012

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PAPADOPOULOS, C EMP ID: 7223 EFFECTIVE: 05/18/2024 SEN DATE: 12/31/2022 Rank: 031

JobID: 95468896 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
74024 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013
74027 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013
76038 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013
74005 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 04/01/2013 06/25/2013
76043 ARLINGTON Park and Loop 03/25/2013 06/25/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES 74043,74024,74027,76038,74005
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222987 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167021

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CHAVEZ CORTES, M EMP ID: 7475 EFFECTIVE: 05/18/2024 SEN DATE: 09/09/2023 Rank: 033

JobID: 95187752 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
45091 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0431450
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222456 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162405
CMS Route(s): 45091

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/07/2024 11:28:35
PAGE: 6 of 15

JobID: 95232264 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
29004 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/23/2018 01/08/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
WORK LOCATION CHARLESTOWN CARRIER ANNEX
CMS Job Slot ID: 6421560
CMS Route(s): 29004

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95243774 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
43022 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011
45073 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011
45079 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011
45083 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011
45089 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
45089 AND 45083 8:00-16:30
RI Stf Pkg 5/2005
CMS Job Slot ID: 6222467
CMS Route(s): 45089, 45083, 45079, 45073, 43022
LAST RI 3/2005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95420758 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
44039 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011
44062 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011
45075 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011
45097 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011
43017 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0430300
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
park and loop
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6225155
CMS Route(s): 45097, 45075, 44062, 44039, 43017
LAST RI 3/05

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/07/2024 11:28:36
PAGE: 7 of 15

JobID: 71479514 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51014	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51010	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51001	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51011	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51006	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD vehicle Certificate; U-set 51014, 51010, 51001, 51011, 51006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SARHAN, A EMP ID: 7661 EFFECTIVE: 05/18/2024 SEN DATE: 11/18/2023 Rank: 017

JobID: 95170422 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51017	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51021	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51026	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51036	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51008	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304673
CMS Route(s): 51008, 51036, 51025, 51021, 51017

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95390129 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	76010		Foot	04/16/2012	05/30/2012
	76019	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/12/2018	05/08/2018
	76016	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/12/2018	05/08/2018
	76034	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/12/2018	05/08/2018
	76025	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/12/2018	05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760110
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224145 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241808
ROUTES: 76019, 76016, 76010, 76034, 76025

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 05/07/2024 11:28:35
PAGE: 8 of 15

JobID: 95431832 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
76004 Park and Loop 04/16/2012 05/30/2012
76009 Park and Loop 04/09/2012 05/30/2012
76011 Park and Loop 04/09/2012 05/30/2012
76018 Park and Loop 04/16/2012 06/30/2012
76008 Park and Loop 04/09/2012 05/30/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760100
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224139 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241803
ROUTES: 76004, 76009, 76011, 76008, 76018

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 71469712 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
48008 MALDEN Foot 09/11/2017 11/14/2017
48024 MALDEN Foot 09/11/2017 11/14/2017
48030 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/18/2017 11/14/2017
48046 MALDEN Foot 09/18/2017 11/14/2017
48047 MALDEN Foot 09/11/2017 11/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Routes: 48024-48008-48030-48046-48047
RHD & LHD vehicle certificate required

QUALIFICATIONS:

LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95116090 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
48010 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/11/2017 11/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0480660
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICIATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223851 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241686
CMS Route(s): 48010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CARVALHO, E EMP ID: 2259 EFFECTIVE: 06/18/2024 SEN DATE: 11/04/2023 Rank: 088

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/07/2024 11:28:35
PAGE: 9 of 15

JobID: 95103908 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
55013 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD Veicle Certificate Required due to NALC Agreement.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95137993 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
55013 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018
55059 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018
55019 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018
55006 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018
55009 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550320
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224328
CMS Route(s): 55006, 55009, 55013, 55019, 55059

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95158609 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
55016 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018
55034 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018
55035 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018
55031 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550030
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6225179
CMS Route(s): 55031, 55035, 55034, 55016

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/07/2024 11:28:35
PAGE: 10 of 15

JobID: 95416672 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
55016 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0650980
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224179 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241837
CMS Route(s): 55016

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95461301 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
55028 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018
55030 MEDFORD Foot 02/04/2013 04/09/2013
55039 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018
55040 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018
55007 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED;
ROUTES: 55028, 55007, 55039, 55030 AND 55040

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95324214 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
80026 STONEHAM Dismount 04/23/2007 03/22/2011
80028 STONEHAM Park and Loop 04/23/2007 03/22/2011
80031 STONEHAM Park and Loop 04/23/2007 03/22/2011
80014 STONEHAM Park and Loop 04/23/2007 03/22/2011
80006 STONEHAM Park and Loop 04/23/2007 03/22/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS ROUTE(S) 80026, 80028, 80031, 80014 and 80006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Knowles, S EMP ID: 4587 EFFECTIVE: 05/18/2024 SEN DATE: 11/25/1995 Rank: 082

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/07/2024 11:28:35
PAGE: 11 of 15

JobID: 95206509 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
22053 FIELDS CORNER CARRIER Foot 09/17/2007 10/22/2010
ANNEX
22056 FIELDS CORNER CARRIER Foot 09/17/2007 10/22/2010
ANNEX
22058 FIELDS CORNER CARRIER Dismount 09/17/2007 10/22/2010
ANNEX
22063 FIELDS CORNER CARRIER Foot 09/17/2007 10/22/2010
ANNEX
22075 FIELDS CORNER CARRIER Foot 09/17/2007 10/22/2010
ANNEX

WORK SCHEDULE: 0716-1545-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222844 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6165471
CMS Route(s): 22075, 22063, 22058, 22055, 22053
LASR RI 9/2007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Manning, S EMP ID: 0219 EFFECTIVE: 06/18/2024 SEN DATE: 02/27/1999 Rank: 018

JobID: 95141673 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
24041 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SAT RPT ONLY 0800 - 1650 - HALF HOUR SWING
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224627 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242146
CMS Route(s): 24041

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SIMILIEN, J EMP ID: 4476 EFFECTIVE: 05/18/2024 SEN DATE: 10/21/2023 Rank: 123

JobID: 95307104 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
24032 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242141
CMS Route(s): 24032
LAST RI 10/2007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/07/2024 11:28:35
PAGE: 12 of 15

JobID: 95317158	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	24001	DORCHESTER CENTER		Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	
	24002	DORCHESTER CENTER		Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	
	24013	DORCHESTER CENTER		Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	
	24021	DORCHESTER CENTER		Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	
	24006	DORCHESTER CENTER		Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240190
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224636 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242154
CMS Route(s): 24001, 24002, 24013, 24021, 24006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95394288	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0016	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	24041	DORCHESTER CENTER		Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	
	24046	DORCHESTER CENTER		Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	
	24027	DORCHESTER CENTER		Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LHD AND RHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED. ROUTES: 24050, 24047, 24045,
24041, 24027

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95398391	CARRIER (CITY)		KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	24046	DORCHESTER CENTER		Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6219633 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6148520
CMS Route(s): 24046

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CABRAL, J EMP ID: 7402 EFFECTIVE: 05/18/2024 SEN DATE: 09/09/2023 Rank: 065

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/07/2024 11:28:36
PAGE: 13 of 15

JobID: 95086881 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
09059 FORT POINT Foot 09/25/2006 01/08/2007

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1800-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Two ton certified - Pro master certified; truck rt 959

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: XIE, P EMP ID: 9382 EFFECTIVE: 05/18/2024 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 184

JobID: 95366389 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
14006 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot // 05/23/2017
14020 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot // 05/23/2017
14016 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot // 05/23/2017
14008 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot // 05/23/2017
14021 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/23/2012 05/23/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225134 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
Route(s): 14006, 14016, 14008, 14020, 14021

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SHAW, M EMP ID: 9103 EFFECTIVE: 05/18/2024 SEN DATE: 02/26/2022 Rank: 034

JobID: 95454220 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
Route(s): 14087, 14036, TRUCK 529, TRUCK 805, 13049

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Oliver, K EMP ID: 2685 EFFECTIVE: 05/18/2024 SEN DATE: 09/09/2000 Rank: 018

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/07/2024 11:28:35
PAGE: 14 of 15

JobID: 95257318 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
21047 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018
21052 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018
21053 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018
25017 Park and Loop 04/18/2011 06/13/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD Vehicle Certificate required
ROUTES 21047, 21052, 21053, 25017
TRK RT 21042

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FORTES, A EMP ID: 9366 EFFECTIVE: 06/18/2024 SEN DATE: 09/24/2022 Rank: 039

JobID: 95351583 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
21045 Foot 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
21054 Foot 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
21056 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018
21048 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
Route(s): 21061, 21055, 21054, 21045, 21048

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95144535 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
27005 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 01/14/2008 06/16/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0270210
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221839 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6155203
CMS Route(s): 27005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/07/2024 11:28:36
PAGE: 15 of 15

JobID: 95288696 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
27026 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 01/14/2008 06/16/2015
27028 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 01/14/2008 06/16/2015
27029 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 01/14/2008 06/16/2015
27025 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 04/30/2012 06/16/2015
27024 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 01/14/2008 06/16/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD vehicle certificate required
CMS Route(s): 27025, 27029, 27028, 27024, 27026

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95329801 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
27019 SOUTH BOSTON Park and Loop 02/02/2004 06/16/2015
27020 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 01/14/2008 06/16/2015
27018 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 01/14/2008 06/16/2015
27021 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 04/30/2012 06/16/2015
27023 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 04/30/2012 06/16/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0270070
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221831 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6155185
CMS Route(s): 27019, 27020, 27021, 27023, 27018

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000
